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THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

MERRIMACK, SS. SUPERIOR COURT

BEFORE THE COURT-APPOINTED REFEREE
IN THE LIQUIDATION OF THE HOME INSURANCE COMPANY
DISPUTED CLAIMS DOCKET

In Re Liquidator Number: 09-HIC]L-
Proof of Claim Number: CLMN380502-01
Claimant Name: Mariana Lanc
Claimant Number: 145-0100-105
Policy or Contract
Number:
Date of loss:

CLAIMANT’'S MOTION REQUESTING DEFENDANTS' DISCOVERY
AS TO STRUCTURING CONFERENCE ORDER DATED AUGUST 4, 2010 - EXTENDED BY
ORDER DATED OCTOBER 10, 2010 to November 19, 2010

‘I, Mariana Lanc, Claimant in this action, am a lay, fully mentally disabled person since 1993 till
present (Nov.2010), as a result of a extreme emotional and financial stress intentionally inflicted on me
by my divorce attorney, defendant Michael Donnelly Esq. the law firm he represented. when legally
represented me in divorce John Lanc v. Mariana Lanc in 1984-1985.
There after the defendants and their HOME REM attorneys continued to intentionally inflict further
emotional and financial stress on claimant in a desecrate attempt to cover up defendants' wrongs for
period 26 years (twenty six years 1984-2010) by obstructing a justice by manipulating the court by
false and taken out to context statements.
Also by the refusal to release claimant's matrimonial file (over 7 years), refusal to discover, preventing
claimant's attorneys to proof defendants’ negligence and to reopen matrimonial case for claimant to seek
new settlement and child custody.

Claimant has no other choice than represent herself, with help of lay person with an English

writing, she has no experience with these legal procedures and therefore is requesting from this Court

the leniency for any and all omissions and mistakes.
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Demand is made for the following:

1.  Copies of all statements, recordings, abstracts of recordings, investigators' summaries of
statements, writings, photographs, video tapes and /or films taken by defendants, taken from or on
behalf of claimant.

2. Names and addresses of all persons claimed or believe to have witnessed the following:

3. The evidence that defendant Donnelly Esq. or any of defendants were speaking Czech
language and didn't need interpreter to communicate with claimant Mariana Lanc at the time they legally
represented her.

4. Names of all defendants involved in Lanc v. Lanc matrimonial cation, supported by the
copies of all their work.

5.  State and proof by copies how any matrimonial actions defendant M. Donnelly Esq.
actually handled on his own prior to defending claimant in April 1984. Provide the evidence that
defendant M. Donnelly Esq. was "matrimonial expert" he presented himself to claimant Mariana Lanc
prior his agreement to represent her in divorce action. State and proof how many years of experience he
had as a defense attorney.

6.  Name all defendants involved in matrimonial action Lanc v Lanc. State and support by
copies their work and supervision involvement.

7.  Copies of all claimant's medical records defendants used for the defense and financial
settlement.

8.  Copies of all claimant's son Jan Rene medical and school records to support claimant's
request for his custody.

9.  Copies of all documents signed by claimant stating that she doesn't want custody of her
10 years old son.

10. Copies of all document signed by claimant stating that she is waiving all proof to all false
criminal charges against her by her husband. (gun possession, etc.)

11. Copies of all requested documents in support that father is suitable custodian parent for
child.

12.  Copies of deadly shooting incident to which (parties 6 years old son) was used as a
accessories by fathers' mother in his father presence )

13.  Copies of all documents signed by claimant that she doesn't wish to get a custody of her
10 years old son.
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14. Copies of all documents requested by defendants from state agencies that claimant
Mariana Lanc is unfit custodial parent of her son.

15. Copies of any defendants’ work effort to obtain a custody claimants son.

16. Copies of any proof that defendants challenged and requested from opposition the proof
of criminal charges against claimant which were bases for original "Action for Divorce" (EXHIBIT

17. Proof that claimant purchased guns, when and where.

18 Documents stating the reason for firing claimant from her only employment from firm
Eustance & Horowitz PC.

19.  Copies of requested interrogatories served on claimant's behalf in Lanc v Lanc in 1984.

20. Copies of defendants' record of Mariana Lanc interrogatories or any other discovery in
1984 Lanc v. Lanc.

21. Copies of all claimant's personal data acquired defendants for Lanc v. Lanc in 1984,

22. Provide all copies of the school records to support the defendants statements that
claimant Mariana Lanc is educated as a "civil engineer". What educational institutions did she obtain her
engineering degree from and when .

23. Provide the proof that claimant Mariana Lanc ever worked as an civil engineer and
provide the copies of her salary.

23a. Copy of claimants agreement to defendants' statement in in Colloguy on pg. 14, line 21
that "defendant (claimant) agrees to cooperate with the Plaintiff (her husband) in securing medical
paymnets for surgery which the Plaintiff has paid prior for, which was performed on the Defendants,
which to date the health carrier has refused to cover, and that surgery was recently done on defendant's
face". (medical procedure because claimant could not see)

23b. Provide copies of records supporting that defendant's Donnelly Esq. and his claient
Mariana reviewed the points of Colloguy as ordered by judge and had an conversation about it.
Defendant Donnelly Esq. actualy wrote that Colloguy without any preparation just few minutes prior
to, Court's appearance.

24. Any and all copies of documents the defendants used to determine Mariana Lanc's
future financially earnings and her ability to support herself financially.

25. Any and all signed by claimant copies of Mariana Lanc's financial statements.
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26. Copies of joint Federal and State Tax returns obtained by defendant's from
claimant or her opposition for purpose of divorce settlement in 1984 since 1969.

26a. Copies of proof that defendats challenged opposition's financial statement and requested
to support it by evidence.

27. Copy of any financial agreements signed by claimant or executed prior to finalizing the
incomplete divorce settlement which defendant Donnelly Esq. forced her to sign on Dec. 28, 1984 under
duress.

28. Proof of any evidence of defense on claimant's behalf in matrimonial action where
Mariana Lanc was defendant wrongly accused from criminal charges as bases for a divorce.

29. Copies of all loans claimed by opposition.

30. State and provide the records of places, dates and names of all people present and their
function in financial dealings regarding divorce settlement.

31. State and provide the records, dates and names of all people present and their function in
financial dealings and regarding child custody.

32. State why the defendant Donnelly Esq. forced claimant Mariana Lanc to sign under
duress the incomplete "divorce judgment" on Dec. 28, 1984. Why it had to be sign incomplete.

33. State and support by the copies with dates which documents defendant presented for
review to claimant prior to Dec. 28, 1984.

34. Provide the copies of the loan of $26,000.00 ( how much, how was it determined
and when) to husband for "his business adventure" by claimant Mariana Lanc. (EXHIBIT "B")

35. State why the "loan" in #34 was treated by defendants as maintenance to claimant.

36. State why defendants didn't evaluate claimant's husband income, company benefits, and
education which he obtained during course of the marriage to claimant. Based on his education he
obtained a several professional licenses in several states, which served to his professional and financial
advances. He was vice- presxdent and part owner of professional engineering company with huge benefits

of the company, town engineer in several towns. State where defendants evaluated it for purpose of the
settlement.

37. State how defendants evaluated claimants education and her future earnings and how did
it effect her divorce settlement?

38. Provide copies of all documents defendants used for the settlement Lanc v. Lanc in
1984 including bank statements savings and checking, IRAs, annuities, bonds, municipal bonds, stocks,
company shares, life insurance policies, professional licenses evaluation, house evaluation , claimant's
living expenses, claimant's employment and her salary,
Claimant's employment history and affect on her Social Security Benefits.

39. State and proof by copies what documents defendants used in 1984 to determine
claimants employment.
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40. State why defendants' in their "Interrogatories” dated Feb. 22, 1988 ( after claimant filed
the legal malpractlce action agamst them) where demandmg very uﬁmﬂm&d@iﬂe&d&n&u&.ﬁ.&&p&l&ﬂ

41. Copy of signed agreements between M. Donnelly Esq. and claimant Mariana Lanc to
support all defendant Donnelly's Esq. statements in his July 1991 "Affirmation" (made after legal
malpractice action was filed against defendants) (EXHIBIT "D")

a) Provide the copy of signed agreement by Mariana Lanc to support this defendant's
statement :
"At the inception of my representation of the defendant, we agreed that she should pay firm for all legal
services at rate of $75.00 per hour. Mariana Lanc also agreed to reimburse petitioner for all
disbursements incurred in prosecution of this action."

b) Provide the copy of written refusal to permit financial disclosure and interpose
counterclaim signed by Mariana Lanc. Provide a copy of Mariana Lanc approval for same to support
this defendant's statement :

"The defendant initially refused to permit me to undertake any financial disclosure in this matter, nor
would she allow me to interpose a counterclaim on her behalf until father the matter was on the trial
calendar."

c¢) Provide the copy of written and signed waiver by Mariana Lanc to all her legal rights
under the divorce law in State of New York to support defendant's statement:
"Defendant (claimant) would alternate between wanting to waive all support and leaving the house to
her husband and child and taking off for Australia on the one hand, and desiring to "take the plaintiff for
all he was worth" on the other.

d) Provide the copies of all original notes and time keeping defendants used to create
their "FINAL BILL FOR SERVICES RENDERED FROM 4/24/84 TO 4/26/85.

¢) Provide the copies of any and all signed documents by which Mariana Lanc agreed
that "maintenance $350.00" to be paid monthly to her by John Lanc is actually not maintenance but
some loan to "his business ventures with interest at the rate of 9% per year" allowing husband for
maintenance deduction. Divorce judgment. (EXHIBIT "B")

42. Provide copies of all original documents and dates to support defendants "LANC
SUMMARY". State when this summary was made and by whom.

43. Copies of all cleimant's health records form 1969.

44. Copies of all child of mariage medical, psychological and school records and evaluations.
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Fremont, California November 19, 2010 copy to: Eric A. Smith
NH Bar ID No. 16952

Sawyer & Rackemann,
MARIANA LANC - claimant Brewster P.C
45245 Lynx Dr. Fremont, CA 94539 160 Federal Street
Boston, MA 02110-1700

also mailed and E-mailed to Court and defendant's attorney

Respectfully submitted ,

by Mariana Lanc
claimant

45245 Lynx Drive
Fremont, CA 94539
(510) 770-0160
mavala67@yahoo.com

October 19, 2010

Certifi f Servi

I hereby certify that a copy of the forgoing was sent to the Erick Smith, attorney for
defendants and to Court by email and by first class mail, postage prepaid, this 19th day of October ,
2010.

1

vhH oo / ,
A Ay C Wl ¢
Mariana Lanc -claimant
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Supreme o f the State n Index No-

: et 2 th ¥ T Srm ﬁnﬂ‘ Plaintiff designates

@ounty nof ORANGE RANGE

) | trial
T JOHN LANC County as the place of tri

. L iffls
The basis of the venue is plaintiff
place of residence

Plaintiff -
sgsinst SHynumans with Nptice &
i o Eustance
laintiff resides at c/ 2 g,
HARIANE A ?I;;.?owitz, circleville, N.Y
Defeni. County of Orang_e

ACTION FOR A DIVERCE

To the above named Defendant .

o . the Plaintiff’s

You are herehy gummmwh' to serve a notice of appearance, v. - (or within
Attorney('s) within 20 days after the service o = tBis summons, exclusive of the day of servi.. . State of
30 days after the service is complete if this suntnons is not personally delivered to you within th. "ar the

New York); and in case of your failure to app*ars judgment will be taken against you by default t.
relief demanded in the notice set forth below. ,

N

Dated, April 9, 1984 I DiNARDO & GILMARTIN
' B Attorney(s) for Plaintiff

Office and Post Office Address
90 BRast Main St., P.0O. Box 1000
Washingtonville, New York 10992

NOTICE: The nature of this action is to dissolve the marriage between the parties, on the grounds
of cruel & inhumant treatment of Plaintiff by Defendant

The relief sought is,

A judgment of absolute divc'rce in favor of the plaintiff dissolving the marriage between the parties
in this action. The nature of any ancillary relief demanded is custody of the child of the
marriage; title to or exclusive possession of the marital home, and
whatever further relief as to this Court seems just and proper.

L

— { U
XN LRT ‘A



SUPREME COURT
COUNTY OF ORANGE -

T S e S TG e e SR MmO R e n e e e e - - ———— —— — - — == -

Plaintiff

. - against o | © COMPLAINT

MARIANA LANC,

Défendant.

" The Plaintiff, by his attorneys, DiNardo & Gilmartin; Esgs.,
complaining of the Defendant, herein alleges’®
) 7&‘1. Plaintiff and Defendant were duly mar."ied on the 24th
day of October 1967 in Prague, Czechoslovgkia.

//) 2. The parties have lived together as husband and wife in
the State of New York and the Plaintiff and the Defendant have —~- -
been continuous residents of tﬁe State-of New York when the
action was commenced for more than two years.

/q~ 3.  That there is one child of the marriage, to wit, JAN
R. LANC, born on August 28, 1973, . -

Jo 4. - That the Defendant, without csuse or provocation, has
been guilty of cruel and inhuman treatment toward the Plaintiff.

’0 5. That the Defendant without cause or provocation,
conducted herself cruelly and inhumanly toward the Plaintiff, -
causing great mental $di;tress, shffering, ~frustration, -
humiliation and embafrassment, all to the detriment of Plaintiff's 7 -—-
physical ;nd mental well being, such as it makes it unsafe and
improper for the parties to cohabit, as the following partial

list enumerates:



(&

\;’ -

A That on or about January 1980

physically abused the child:-of ¢t

"B That in December 1983, and- January 1984, the

L fendant purchased a gun,

the son of the Plaintiff and the

the Defendant .

he parties; and

and threaténed to kill

Defendant, and

" the Piaintiff; and herself -after -that;

c. That again, on Mar_ h 29, 1984

threatened to kill the son o

to kill herself if the rPlainti{:

reconcile the marriage wit? the Def
D. That for a continuous period over t
years the Defendant has verbal

harrassed the Plaintiff, has delibd

the Defendant -—"

§ the parties and then

refused to -~

endant;
hat last fo UF
ly abused and

erately engaged

in loud and'disfuptive quarrels at the marital

regsidence in the presence and in t
the party's infant son, and gener
to have any love or affection for
infant son, repetedly accusing’
destroying - the marriage and relati

the Plaintiff and the Defendant.

£76. That since the marriage of the parties,

he hearing of

ally has ceased
the party's
their - son - of

onship between

the - Plaintiff --—

-

has in 211 respects been a devoted and a dutiful husband.

0&:2, That five vyears have not elapsed sinc
arose upon which this action is brought.
/EP%. That no previous action for divorce,

annulment has been commenceqi

e the grounds-

separation, or --



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment divorcing said

Plaintiff and Defendant and disolving said marriage; custody- - of

th ~hild of the marriage; title or exclusive possession of the
e o

ital hom®s ~and such other and further relief as to the court.
marita

may seem just &&d Proper.

-~ - Yours etc.,

DATED: April » 1984
: Washingtonville, New York

. Esqs.
-~ "DiNardp & Gilmartin, B
-90 East -Main Street '
. P. 0. Box 1000 : -
-Washingtonville, New York-

10992



CLINE, MACVEAN, LEWIS & SHIRWIN, P. C.

? - ATTCRNEYS AT Law
- 24 GROVE STREET-Box 310

R aiNEY S, TAYLOR (1896 1271) MIDDLETOWN, NEW York 10940

wiLLARD B. VANDERVOORT ece-1s7C)Y

3oz,

PETER G. STRIPHAS
RESIDENT PARTNER

GOSHEN QOFFICE

{914) 343-056!

180 MAIN STREET-BOX 608
GOSHEN, N. Y. i0924
February 25, 1985 (o oon. erze

(24, 204-6177

V. FRANRK CLINE
RENNETH A. MacVEAN
HEQJMIT W, LEWIS

LOUIS H. SHERWIN

FaUL T. MCDERMOTT - — a1t Vg —_—
MONTE . ROSENSTEIN \/z' bgeHewr ST P /Z- 1 QUL HENRY B. MERRITT
RONALO E. HNELHOSRI \ \/ni’,b ! é C}_yg e =TT CHARLES H. SHAW
—_ \ o e THOMAS R. HADAWAY
JEFFREY D.SHERWIN ) TR OF COUNSEL

MICHAEL H. DONNELLY

GEORGE F. ROESCH IO

rerFer T0:K~17,196

Mrs. Mariana Lanc

Jean Matrie Gardens

Apt. 13-K

Nanuet, New York 10954

RE: Lanc v. Lanc

\

d1 Dear Mrs. Lanc:

Enclosed please find a certified copy of your divorce
judgment. You will note that on page "6" that our_husband
is to pay you the sum of $350.00 pef_EBEEH*EEEHXEhd every
month through September 1 1992 “‘TH~ duratlon of these"”

value of his bu51ness ventures with interest at the rate
of 9% per year. \‘ WBiTEN AS NI nTENANCE
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to

call.
Very truly yours,
CLINE, MacVEAN, LEWIS & SHERWIN, P.C.
By: _ P _,/ 4 LN
& .
’ - 7/
MICHAEL H. DONNELLY
_
MHD/cmd
Enclosure

EXirBir UuRe




~NEY 3. TAYLOR (1898- 1971
WILLARD B.VANDERVQORT (1908-1970)

V. FRANK CLINE
KENNETH A, MacVEAN
KERMIT W. LEWIS
LOUIS H. SHERWIN
PAUL T. MCDERMOTT
MONTE J. ROSENSTEIN
RONALD E. HELHOSXI

JEFFREY D. SHERWIN

CLINE, MACVEAN, LEWIS & SHERWIN, P. C.

ATTORNEYS AT Law
34 GROVE STREET-Box 310

MIDDLETOWN, NEwW YORK 10940

(914) 343-056I

January 14, 1985

._ﬂ_’____.____,_...———-

PETER G. STRIPHAS
RESIDENT PARTNER
GOSHEN OFFICE

180 MAIN STREET-BOX 608

GOSHEN, N.Y.l0824

(914) 204-8128
(D14) 2D4-8177

HENRY B. MERRITT
CHARLES H. SHAW

THOMAS R, HADAWAY
OF COUNSEL

MICHAEL H. DONNELLY

BELORGE F. ROESCH I

_ reFer ToK—-17,196

DiNardo & Gilmartin, Esgs.
Washingtonville Professional Bldg.
90 East Main Street
Washingtonville, New York 10992

Attn: Robert E. DiNardo, Esq.

RE: Lanc v. Lanc

Dear Mr. DiNardo:

I have reviewed your letter of December 31, 1984. I agree
that the interest of my client in your client's shares.of —— £/ (3272
Eustance and Horowitz is limited to 160 of (J70)Shares or the Torsaecn FEOG
total value of $57,966.40. I further agree that the interest " ¢ /7% /09y
of your client is limited te_16. 38 16.3% of $32,489.12 (my
accountant's calculation of partners' equity as of 3/31/84)
is the sum of $5,295.73. Therefore, the interest of your client
in'which my client is to share under the stipulation totals
$63,262.13. HerQ“{3 ‘share is the sum of $21,066.29.

K T porrverey DIFFEES FRo 4C('M/U/2‘{f“~

While there is no mention of interest in the stipulation, “n.2 1904
my recollectidn on that issue differs from yours.$ I specifically
recall discussing interest and agreeing that interest would be
paid, leaving the method of calculation to the judgment of the

accountant(s). Such payments would not effect _your client's

malntenance deductigg§, for all the judgment says is that

{ Ehrough a specific date, “which date will be more than six
| years in the future.

r MY SHARES pél)UGTEb R, TZ%E&BN Eﬁfﬁfﬂ§‘,£{§9 of
49 HANTERALUCE C?A‘x Fﬁrﬁ/gj v

I _bip wer &el ffA/;u,a,o%CC

e v,

e

——



adiE, T P
’ Lanc v. Lanc January 14, 1985
Our File #K-17,196 Page -2-

. As to the loans you have mentioned, it is my recollection

o’ that (other than the portion of the outstanding Horton Hospital
bill not covered by insurance) all debts were forgiven. This is
so because had those loans not been made, pendente lite relief
would have been applied for with the result being the same.
When you provide proof of what portion of the outstanding
Horton Hospital bill is not covered by insurance, we ca
subtract that amount from the $21,066.29 flgure. At that point,

I Will ask my accountant to provide us with a new amortlzatlon
schedul-."lk{ﬁc Wor 7

On another matter. Your client's check #4810 payable to
Cline, MacVean, Lewis & Sherwin, P.C. in the amount of $2,600.00
was apparently lost in the mail after I endorsed 1t and sent
it to my client. Would you kindly have your client stop payment
on that check, then issue a new check 1n the same amount payable
to Mariana Lanc.

Please call me to discuss this matter further.

Very truly yours,
CLINE, MacVEAN, LEWIS & SHERWIN P.C.

By:

Y /,» /
- I ’, - -

. A S

- . ,/_ 7.
~ -
MICHAEL H. DONNELLY
)

MHD/cmd Y

cc: Mrs. Mariana Lanc

u/lp/-/ wHAT ADIDRESS ’/
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\f-m'. T aemm & r ¢ o TF v eemge . -
S; Y B L i n‘!L 'F - TFT OF WFW YR} &'

SOUX LAXNC, .

Plaintifi,

- againsi -
MARIANA LAXC, Index :\:;..‘3‘218/‘3‘4‘54
pefendant. -
P RESE X T ¢ HONORABLE ABRARAM ISSEKS, JUSTIC#

" tpon &ll " the prior pleadings and proceedings had herein,
thig matt?r-ﬁaving come on for trial omn pecember 3, 1984, 1§nd
plainiff having appeared thereat with his attorneys, Dixardo'-5~
Gi}ma;tin. EsqS., bY Robert E. piNardo and defendant havjng
;é::;red ;hereat uitﬁ her attorﬁey. Cline, HcVane. Lewis ;ﬁ??,
Sherwin, EsQS-» b) Michael Donnelly Esq-, and on said date tﬁe

. parﬁief hpvxng agreed to.settle the vgfious 1553§f~°f 1equitgf}e

E%”ﬁ“ distributioP. and having agreed to mutual divorces, and
due :;gsideration. 1 decidé and find as follows:
FINDIXGS
1. That the plaintiff and deiendant were both over the ag;::
of 2) years vhen this action was commenced. : . 1»; ;"

2. That at the time of the comrencement of this §ction ah&~‘
for a continuous period of at lea:L one Year jmmediately
preceeding sugh commencement, the plaintiff and defendant wers
both residents of the State of Xew York- |

3. That the parties che married on october ZRT. 1967: in
Frugue, Czechoslov;kik.

4. . That Lhere.is one child oi this maréiace} to wig; Jan

;k“;‘ R. lngc, born on August‘la, 1971,

ot



a. " T at  on or about Jauuary VRO phys:nkllym apuf¢d
N . : o I .

- ~

e
of the parties. <

b. That in December of 1983, and Januarj of- 1984, the
TLoo ™ ¢ Lo

purchased a gun, and threatened to kill the son of :the
: = o _

———— . - e et et s e

pleintiff, and the defendant, and the plaintiff and herself{ after

-

MEG= L [(Rove o« L. elge

that.
c. That again, on March 29, 1984 the  defendant
threatened to kill the son of the parties and then to kill

herself if the .plaintiff refused to reconcile the marriage with

=
1 G Tpae S
the defendant. )2 .
d. That for a continuous period of over the last.foqr‘

vears defendant has verbally abused and harassed the plaintiff,
has deliberately engaged in loud and disruptive quarells at ' the

marital residence in the presence and ' the hearing oi”"the:

parties’' infant son, and generally has ceased to have any love

Z

or affection for the parties' infant son,' repeatedly accusing

their son of destroying their marriage and the relationship

wiara-

between the plaintiff and defendant. . 0T !
(1j That five years have not ellapsed since the grouﬁds

arose upon which this action is brought,

8. " The parties each represent:d to the other and .gafg;d‘*
that there are and shall be no impediments to the remarr%agé  b§\l
the other and neither will stop the other from proceding uiih
any remarriage. T T g be# ot s AT

o T oG-
£ DPSRS



L

AT
' e
coxcLCSIONS OF LAW 'é:g'

1.  Jurisdiction - as required by Sc;tion  230 _o{ the
Domestic Relations Law has been obtained.

2. That the plaintiff is entitled to a judgment of divpfcer
and gfan:ing'of the inc£denta1 relief awarded heréin.

3. ° That’the defendant 1; entitled to a judgmené ;f.divorce

and grantingiof'the incidental relief awarﬁed hgrein~
| JUDGMEN*
NOW.‘ on ﬁotion of'DiNar&o & Gilmartin, Esqs., attorneys fofF-
the plaintiff, ig is ‘
ORDERED, ADJUDGED  AND ﬁECREED that the marrigge be;we§ﬁ~
plaigtiff. John Lanc. aéd defendant, Mariana Lanc, be-and';§méQﬂ"
is hereby terminated and dgsso]ved by reason of rh;. crue1  and

inhuman-'treatment of John Lanc, plaintiff, by Mariana Lanc,

defendant; and it is further

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the marriage be:weeﬁ
- Mariana Lanc.’defendaﬁ;>aﬂd John Lanc, plaintiff, is tetmina;ed
and dissolved by resson of the cruel and 1nhupen treatment *pf:ﬁ
Mariana Lanc, defendant, .by John Lanc, plaintiff; and 1#:13:. 

further
‘

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AXND DECREED. that sole and exclu;ive‘
cu;tody of the minor child of the marriage, namely Jan R. Lanc, |.
be and the same is hereby awarded to plaintiff John Lanc, subjéct

to the defendant, ﬁariana Lanc, . .having the following visit#:ion

privileges with the <c¢child: the defendant shall have altefnétg

veekend visitations from Satugaays-at 9:00 a.m. to‘Sundays";t
M’ BRI S . . !

—— . e T g

7:00 p.m.; on bher birthday; -on Mothers Day; ", on the childs’
- e - —_— e




bire \(iﬂ\- : whiuvh Tall on LR RX Y nunbevred - )'f"lrs; on alternnte l
—_‘—/‘m—‘-‘— ’ —— e o ——— e ——m s T ,:_ -
holidays commencing in 1985; on one evening per week on a day and

time to be agreed upon by the pnrtjes; and for a period during
— " T s — \—'—'—\—-\W - '\._

the summer months when the defendant has vacatjon. The plaintiff

shall have exclusive gisi:gtion of the child on plaintiff's
. birthd;y; on the childs"® birthday which fall on odd ﬁumbeted
" years; and on Pathers Day; A

"™ Neither parent shall remove .the infant child frqm the

jurisdictional limits of the United States without the permission

of ‘the Court. Further, the plaintiff shall consult with ‘the l'

d-fendant and keep her reasonably xnformed as to the following”

e At SR —_— -—— oo - e

matters relating to the child: (a) school (b) special lessons
e il = e > e - . . —— - —— et

——— N

(c) medical and dental problems (d) psychological problems (e)

e - ' - oble |
o S AP

any substaptial “matter relating to the health, education and
. — . EEETIN . et . —_,‘_\\
weliare of the chxld. ., Nothing contained. herein shall prevent the

T e

parties from mutually agreeing to modify the above  noted

scheduled visitation or prohibit the child from visiting . with

L pnpaarrerm P

the defendant at any reasonable time if in the discretion of the:

pagties provided these visits do not interfere with- .the

plaintiffs' or defendants'’ rights as set forth herein;

Lothing contained in this judgmemt shall be considered an

| ar TT———— ey
R smr— g TR e el ’

abandonment of the child by the mother nor will her agreeing to
- \ e e

N

relinquish custody be raised by the plaintiff at any future’

e e

————— e

proceeding brought by the defendant in which she way seek Agfg

e e e ~\_\___’___..-—-—----*~\_ - H .
AR A
changy in <custody upon a show;ng of an approp-iate change of

. —

S e e

circumstances; and it- is further

.
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ORDERED,

'UDGED AND DECREED, €4§ 2t the plafnti £

commencing January 1, 1985 ( subject to the limitatious stated
S 4_..;7-—————_:.,4\

below ), and until 7 *¥ AL

v shall- pay to ‘the

"':,r._ - P

defendant as maintenance, the sum of S350.0ﬁvper'ﬁontﬁ,‘ paf}ble
to the defendant ;n the 15th of each month by personal check.
These- iayments shall be mailed to . defendant at her addreésA
_provided by her or any other address that she may in wriﬁing

shall terminate upon
V o' _.: :-.- ,}j . hY ;‘t-/ o

indicate from time to time. These payments
e

I3 Tew ot -
£ N B

the death of the defendant; and it is further

-
)

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that plaintiff shall Se
responsible for and pay all medical prescription drug bills for
the child, and will provide Blue Cross, Blue Shield, Majér
Medical Insurance cove£;ées fur the parties' child. Any and ;11

reimbursementslfrom any and all such coverage shall-befong te the

plaintiff; and it is further P .
o L Dt

~ TS
ORDERED, ADJUDGED AXD DECREED, that those certain life?

h"*'%
insurance policies on the life of each of the parties now  in

— —_ v e

existence shall be changed to name the child of the marriage is

the irrevocable beneficiary thereof; and it is further
.ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the parties -have .

mutually'agreed as to 8 distribution of the personalty located at

the marital abode and the defendant {; entitled to and shall.___be

the sole owner of 2ll furnishings in the parties' bedroom except

D e

the bed, which shall belong to the plaintiff.  The {ollowing

items shall belong to the defendant: two cabinets in the living

Y

room, &a foam convertihle chair bed, a stereo in the plaintiff's
room and certain woodwoerking toels, which are better known to the
rarties; and the plasintaff is entitled to soie-ownership of all

- -

[




at mainteunance, thenénm of £350.07 per wmonth, Pa?abletﬁ&f}
‘ -
defrndznt on the 1%3th of each month by personal check.477E3

the

?% Theee pavoents :hail Le mailed to defendant at icr address

- 9 rrovided by her or any other add: rsr that she may in writing

3 :
X indirate frow time to-time. These paym.rte shall termitate upon
:. \ ‘ ) o ) - )
] ,A the d-ath nf"l-.i =] d'."!‘t.ll.d“"’_n bd it «s jarther FRot7 ;Ayfb.;._,
: ORKDFEKED, ADJUDGED AYD DFCFLFT, that gls.ntiff <he] te
i .
- cesponsitle for and fay 811 med:. a° boeseription drag bitte s
.\' .
3 the child, avd viil previde Blue Cross, Blue Shiell, u.:c»
3 Medical In. ran-e coverages for the Farties' child. Ary a1 9 a1}
DR - turremerts ‘rom any ard o' suih coverage shail bein.g te the
Mplaintiff; snd oz i T ictle-
o :
S PRDEF¥FL, 2T IVUGET st tFCFIFE, that those certein 1ife
< .
. inNsyurance prl.cSew an the ° "¢ v f &: ¥ t the prri e 1 G it
~
'2 eax.slenie «ha11 _P—- chavgad te 1name t) e chise of the w: tage as
. the irrevocable benefiijary thereof; and it is further
- TRDEEFL, ARITLROIT  ANB RACREFD, :hat the parties - have
" -_u-‘t]:)’ Bprret 2 . 2 ljeiwe-. it i the e sceraity loe-ated at
b ma-iitw! abede nd the d*f*udant 15 ntitled te and ~%all be
the sclw owner of all furnisktings in the prrties’ lLedrocom excep:
tlL~ t%Yed, which fhall belang ty the vlaint.if. The following
p) 1tems shall beleanyg te the defencary - two cabinets in the living

room, & foam vonveriible chair VLed, . strrec 1n the Plaintin "«
room and certaim woodiﬂ"?klhg t nlg. vhich are helt.er Nncen to the

o

rarties; and the ;laintiff 1. .. t:i11ed to <ole pwnership of all

ceri. 11292 o z
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shares in the followina securiLies.5

-2 s oAe

the husband's name, are in fact. equitably.owned eq#ﬂﬁifﬂigﬁka

parties and the parties agree that :he husband

benefit of their son's college expenses and tuiti

_event' the child of the marriagé does not. ;ttend college and use

--.vo-‘-— o

these sgecurities and their value for such -college, then any

portion of the monies not used by the son for college expenses

shall be divided equally between the plaintiff and defendant when

‘the c¢hild reaches the age 2--_.. _The following is a list of the

: ]

l"‘ ) . . Q-

. . . N . #—C ., FZ :DC, =
shares of stocks: . o EU?/AA.cc ? %Fﬁo ; . '
TS5 shares Duqusne Light Company B '/ ¥ .o ’Z

- 100 share Florida Progress Corpora:ion

(RCO W B 7 e
_ Q?{@EQV@QLE“

"00 International Thoroughhred Breeders

100 shares GEO Search

50 shares of Seal Incofporated

O . ‘l(é/'(ye 4[(.-/’[:7‘ 26(:_0/29&3
1000 qnits on Sequential Information A= C2 4449 oTE T
150 units GVS Close Circut T.v. Corp. Agree izen T 75 & b
.o - DiVoReE pecies
. . ) w2l 1 psT 3UrF1[’
and a certain Empire State Tax Municipal Bond which matures
—_——— -
A0 D pp(ae./! L
in the year 2003; and it is further e

e Lope 54 vips NelEY 9 /Z Tey
that exclusgive Possession and cesry
$orio . HAS PROF. Ulcewser FS) ,_;1/52;/::/
ated at S$3 Vincent Drive, Si7res

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED,

°ccupancy -oi- the marital residence Toc

Middletown, New York title to which is held in both partjesg’

Rames, 15 and shall be avarded to the plaintiff, until the child

of the ’pgrties reaches the age of 21 years, at vhich time the

Tesidence shall be sold and the proceeds evenly divided betwves=n



el

e "‘i"tir' = Bhare ‘]l P‘Y'Onts -adv~bl Lhe plainliff equal fe;'fh
Ty tlii Mhrn+(.‘.L;;
the reductiou of the prancipal on the ouLttanding nortgagc onan

J .
from January 1, 1985 to the date-of‘the.sale.. In the event
custody should hereafter be traneferted to the defendant,. or

should . the <child become sooner‘enancipeted,byiHOVing away from

the residence on a full time basis, or throuih marriage, or upon

-

&'theucpilds"dea:h.~ or should the plninttffinooner re-ove ‘bimsel f

-~

from the residence, then the residence sh-ll be sold and the
proceeds divided, as stated above' Full time residence by the

child avay from the marital home, uhile attending a college shall

. . .
L el N e . e P

V.not be deened an ennneipetion event.: vhich uould require the .sale

e e ___4 . . - R . " -

of the marital residence-

It "further ordered that the defendant shall Qcomp]etely

remove herself and her belongings £ron the narital residence .no

/,mwbg DF< 58198}

later-'than~t>ezQ“gﬁgj3h113J . until such time as the wmarital

residence is GXCIUﬂively “turned over -to the plaintiff the

nforementioned payments of $350 00 a month will not commence, but
shal{ commence on the Friday following the. date ':hat exclusive

possession is turned over to the plaintiff- end !t is furthe*

—r—e v. “., FRL I ._..,_ [

ORDERED, ADJUDGED A\D DECREED, thit the parties w“ill equally

‘ AS oF L 30,198
divide the numerous JRA and Keogh. Accounts'\ c ~total

approximately $36,000.00. To this ‘end, _Fhe” plaintiff will

e

transfer to the defendant within 60 days of vent?y of this-.

Judgment that sum'neceésary to equalize the parties' accoun;;

and it is further

“"»“ Maﬂ-&'—f‘- e Czc.p:-( e q

D. N

JIAREH. 1929 Mor Dowg -



ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the partizs’ agremp...
and tiri s judpwment. constiiLutes an cequitabls divicion of el1 ol uh
marital propevity owned by both parties to the marriage,

and it is Turther

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the plaintififl shall’nay

to the defaendant's legal fees the sum of §1,500.00, said amount
to be paid within four months of wuntry of this judpgment; and it
is further

ORDERED, ADJUGED AND DECREED, that the defenant cooperate
with the piaintiff in HPLu“lnb medical reimbuvrsement fov surgery
previously performed on the defendant, which plaiutiffi has paid
for ; and it is further

ORDERED,  ADJUNGED AND DECGREED, tﬁat the defenant is

authaorized to resume use of her maiden name to wit: VAGNER

‘/a’/(,/l;/c///é///% | EXTER :
C"’(f’}/
K‘J—:"lf‘/wi,\/f\f T

Honorable Abyaham TIsseks

Conscented To Consdpted -
,é(d‘gbwf/a«\/\ | /‘/L
Robert E. DiNardo, Esq. Joh\ Lanc

. '.Da tad M 2 §>/ Ic;&’/ ' br\be ,Qfx*/?,[ﬁ__ d;//lf”p

Y/ i
,' !
ﬂ[é&/ (,Luz,b(«vl'u,w}, L futc
Wichael Dﬁnnﬁllyé/Esq. . “~._Mariana Lanc

D 1t(‘d /[%ﬁ/ ‘ZE ﬁ?% D;lt(!(l /?E:C“(/"ZZ("L Z‘Qi /{/?tf’/y

: / é’w%/ A {rue record entered 7 "
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commencing Januvary 1, ‘985“(~§ij¢-t.‘° the limitations '5

——

ielow ), and untiﬂ; a \Eha]] ray

Tenro-

defendant as maintenance, the rum ¢ ;?Eﬁfﬁﬁ’ber month,
to the defendan; on thé 15th of each month by personal
T§e§e<-$ayments " shall be mailed o  defendsnt at her
;providea by her. or an& other address that she may
indicate from time to time. These ﬁayments 5hall terminaté dﬁe@yﬁ
thé death éf the defendant; and it is further -
ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that plaintiff shall :§e'
responsible f&r and pay all medical) prescription drug bills fﬁti
the child, and will provide Blue Cross.‘ Blue Shield, Major

Medical Insurance coverages for the parties' child. Any and all.

reimbursements from any and all such coverasge shall -belong to the

plaintiff;laﬁd it is further

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AXD DECREED, that fhos; certain 1ife
insurance policﬁes onA the life of each of the parties now in
e¥istengé‘ sha}l be_changed to name the child of the marriage as
the irrevocable beneficiary thereof; and it is further )

-ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the parties’ hﬁve
mutualiytagreed as to a distributioﬁ of the personalty located at
the marital abode and the defendant {; entitled to and shall be
the sole'owﬁer.of 211 furnishings in the parties’ be&room except
the bed, ghich shall belong to the plaintiff. The following -
items shall belong to the Jefendan:: two cabinets ;; the living
room, a foam convr;Lihfe chair bed, a stereo $in the plaintiff's
room and certain wvoodworking tools, yhich are better known to the

parties; and the plaintsrff is entitled to sole¢ owvnership of all

-

[



ORDFEED, ADJUDGED AXD DECREED, that the parti=s' sgreement

_____ PN T T AR S
and Lhik judgment constitutes a&,equ:Lable di\ieinn of a1} of th-
s e "%‘. = — — - - i ’
marital property ovned by both parties to the marriage,
and it is further ffji&- Ho2lH = oA, T
ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the plalntiff shall pay
p——— - 2 — —-:-'—-" e " - — ——
. to the defendant's legal fees the sum of SI,SOO-OO.. said .amount

v mm—

to be paid within four months of entry of this judgment ; aﬁd it
~is further
ORDERED, ADJUGED AND DECREED, that the defenant cooperate

with the plaintiff in securing med;cal reimbursement for surgery

ST T wal T v

————

. previously performed on the'defgndant, which plaintiff has paid
for ; and it is further
ORDERED,  ADJUDGED AND DECREED,  that the " defenant  is

autporized to resume use of her wmaiden name to wit: VAGNER“

ﬁfg D, VoD~

Robert E. DiNerdo, Esq. Joyn Lanc
' £ -, ‘ '
) PECEPTE 28155

paved M 20068 kel

M)chae ;?Nll ESQ- . Mariana Lanc

/?f% Nated "l‘iwf«/fd; Zé/, /?é?

Dat@d
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STATE OF NEW YORK
SUPREME COURT : COUNTY OF ROCKLAND

___________________________________ X
MARIANA LANC, QZZ/ZQEZ /}‘ﬁiﬁ?é?
Plaintiff,
INTERROGATORIES
-against-
Index No.

MICHAEL DONNELLY and CLINE, MacVEAN, —
LEWIS and SHERWIN, P.C., N

S

Defendants. ( Lol

SIRS:
The defendants, MICHAEL DONNELLY and CLINE, MacVEAN, LEWIS and

SHERWIN, P.C., demand that the plaintiff, MARIANA LANC, answer, under
oath, in accordance with Article 31 of the Civil Practice Law and
Rules, the following interrogatories:

1. State plaintiff’s date of birth.

2. State the date of birth of John Lanc.

3. State the date and place of marriage of plaintiff and John
Lanc. Attach a copy of the marriage license and marriage certificate.

4. State the name, date of birth, and sex of any children born
of the marriage between plaintiff and John Lanc.

5. Was plaintiff in good health at the time John Lanc commenced
the action for divorce? If not, briefly describe her physicalv
infirmities.

6. Was John Lanc in good health at the time he commenced the
action for divorce? If not, briefly describe his physical
infirmities.

7. 1f plaintiff ever matriculated in a college, university,
vocational school, trade school or other institution of higher

learning, list such institution or institutions by name, address, the

DRAKE, SOMMERS, LOEB, TARSHIS & CATANIA, P.C.
P.O. BOX 1478 » NEWBURGH,N.Y. 12550 ¢ (914} 565-1100
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years of pl.

certificate of completion, if a
. 8. State plaintiff’s positions of emp

point in time flve _years prior to her marrlage »G,J

s

the present. Include the nature of her employment,
of employment at each position and gross yearly salary from each

position.

k“9- List plaintiff’s gross yearly income for the flve years prlor

was commenced, and the year following plaintiff's divorce from John

Lanc.

'10. List each item of personal property including, but not
limited to, household furnishings, jewelry, art, antiques, sets and
collections, which plaintiff acquired before her marriage to John Lanc,?

and which plaintiff still owned at the time of the marriage. If any

of these items were sold, transferred, assigned or in any manner
disposed of prior to plaintiff’s separation from John Lanc, list, for
each item, the method of disposition, the transferee, the date of
transfer and the fair market value of the item at the time of
transfer.

-~ 11. List all bank accounts, savings or checking, (individual,
joint, totten trusts, certificates of deposit, treasury notes, etc.),
held by plaintiff at the time of her marriage to John Lanc. Include ?
the financial institution and cash value at the time.

12. List all bank accounts, savings or checking, (individual,

joint, totten trusts, certificates of deposit, treasury notes, etc.), 3

T I



the financial’ihstit

- 13. List all secufities,
stocks, options and commodity contracts, in which plaintiff owned an
interest at the time of her marriage to John Lanc, and state the cash
value of plaintiff’s interest at the time.

4+~ 14. List all securities, including bonds, notes, mortgages,
stocks, options and commodity contracts in which John Lanc owned an
interest at the time of his marriage to plaintiff, and state the cash
value of his interest at the time.

,-15. List any loans or accounts receivable in which plaintiff
held an interest at the time of her marriage to John Lanc and state
the cash value of plaintiff’s interest at the time.

.~ 16. List any loans or accounts receivable in which John Lanc
held an interest at the time of his marriage to plaintiff and state

the cash value of his interest at the time.

.-~ 17. List any interest in a corporation, partnership, limited

partnership, joint venture or commercial enterprise of any kind in
which plaintiff held an interest at the time of her marriage to John
Lanc and state the cash value of the interest at the time.

v~ 18. List any interest in a corporation, partnership, limited
partnership, joint venture or commercial enterprise of any kind in
which John Lanc held an interest at the time of his marriage to
plaintiff, and state the cash value of the interest at the time.

v/19. List any life insurance policies, by carrier and policy

number, in which plaintiff owned an interest at the time of her

DRAKE. SOMMERS, LOEB, TARSHIS & CATANIA, P.C.
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owned an interest at the time of his m

its cash value at the time.

v 27. List each item of property, real or perséﬁéi{itﬁ§t~§iéinti§
acquired during the period of her marriage to John Lanc by bequest,
devise, descent or gift, and the fair market value of each item
listed. If any of these items were sold, transferred, assigned or in
any manner disposed of prior to plaintiff’s separation from John Lanc,
list, for éacﬁhi£em, the method of disposifibn, the transferee, the
date of transfer and the fair market value at the time of transfer.

“ 28. List each item of property, real or personal, that John Lanc
acquired during the period of his marriage to plaintiff by bequest,
devise, descent or gift, and the fair market value of each item
listed. If any of these items were sold, transferred, assigned or in
any manner disposed of prior to John Lanc’s separation from plaintiff,
list, for each item, the method of disposition, the transferee, the
date of transfer and the fair market value at the time of transfer.

» 29. List all income that plaintiff derived from compensation for
personal injuries during her marriage to John Lanc.

30. List all property described as separate property pursuant to
written agreement between plaintiff and John Lanc. List the fair
market value of each item listed in the agreement at the time the
property was acquired, at the time the agreement was executed, at the
time of plainﬁiff's marriage to John Lanc, and at the time John Lanc

commenced the action for divorce. Annex a copy of any such agreement.

DRAKE. SOMMERS. LOEB. TARSMIS R CATANIA B




plaintiff and John Lanc by means other théh beqﬁest, devise; descent
or gift during their marriage but before execution of a separation
agreement or the commencement of a matrimonial action. For each item,
list the name and address of the person or entity from whom the
property was acquired, the date of acquisition and the fair market
value of the property at both the time of purchase and the time John
Lanc commenced the action for divorce.

¢~ 32. If John Lanc was a student at the time of plaintiff’s
marriage to him, state the name of the school that he attended, and
any degree, certificate of completion or certification conferred upon
him.

, 33. State the positions of employment of John Lanc, if any, from
the time of his marriage to plaintiff until the time he commenced the

action for divorce. Include the nature of his employment, job title,

dates of employment at each position and gross yearly salary for each

pesition.

V//§4. List each and every contribution which plaintiff made toward
the acquisition of any property acquired by John Lanc after their
marriage to which plaintiff does not hold title. 1Include the dates of
such contributions, and attach any cancelled checks or receipts
evidencing such.

¢~ 35. List each and every contribution which plaintiff claims to
have made to the career of John Lanc, including the date of such
contribution.
36. List all bank accounts, savings or checking, (individual,

joint, totten trusts, certificates of deposit, treasury notes, etc.),

DRAKE, SOMMERS, LOEB, TARSHIS & CATANIA, P.C.
P. Q. BOX 1479 + NEWBURGH, N. Y. 12550 * {914} 565-1100




divorce.

Location
number) . ;
(b) Date of acquisition (date of'epeg nv

(c) Source of funds deposited.

(d) Cash value at the time John Lanc commenced the action
for divorce.

" 37. List all securities, including bonds, notes, mortgages,
stocks, options and commodity contracts in which plaintiff owned an
interest at the time John Lanc commenced the action for divorce. For
each such security, state:

(a) Its location (e.g. - financial institution, address,
account number).

(b) The title owner.

(c) The date of acquisition of plaintiff’s interest.

(d) Original price of value.

(e) Source of funds to acquire.

(f) Estimated fair market value at the time John Lanc
commenced the action for divorce.

‘g’38. List any loans or other accounts receivable from others in
which plaintiff held an interest at the time John Lanc commenced the
action for divorce. For each such loan or account receivable, state:

(a) Its cash value at the time of separation.
(b} The source of funds to acquire.

{c) The date of acquisition.

DRAKE, SOMMERS, LOEB, TARSHIS & CATANIA, P.C.
P.0O.BOX 1479 » NEWBURGH, N. Y. 12550 e (914)565-1100




1

partnersh

which plaintiff held an

action for divorce. For each such im

(a)
(b)

(c)

V/4O. List any life insurance policies, by carrier and policy

Its cash value at the time of
The source of funds to acquire.

The date of acquisition.

number, in which.plaintiff owned an interest at the time John Lanc

commenced the action for divorce.

41. List the make, model, and year of any vehicles (auto, boat,

v

plane, truck, camper, etc.) in which plaintiff owned an interest at

the time John Lanc commenced the action for divorce. For each such

vehicle, state:

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

interests such as leaseholds, life estates, etc.), in which plaintiff

.

held an interest at the time John Lanc commenced the action for

divorce. For each such parcel of real estate:

(a)

(b)

42. List all interests in real estate, (including all4types of

Its cash value when the divorce action was commenced.
The source of funds to acquire.

The date of acquisition.

The amount of any lien unpaid upon the vehicle at the

time of the divorce action.

Attach the deed or instrument by which plaintiff
acquired her interest.

State the date of acquisition of plaintiff’s interest.

DRAKE. SOMMERS, LOEB, TARSHIS & CATANIA, P.C.
P.0.BOX 1479 * NEWBURGH,N.Y. 12550 * (914)565-1100




4 time of the divorce action.

(d) State the source of the funds with which plaintiff’s
interest was acquired.
¥ 43, List any vested interests in trusts, (pension, profit
sharing; legacies, deferred compensation and others), in which :
| plaintiff owned an interest at the time John Lanc commenced the action

.  for divorce. State the date upon which plaintiff would be entitled to

draw on such interests and the cash value of the amount plaintiff

¢\ would be entitled to withdraw.

I . 44. List all household furnishings in which plaintiff had an

I interest at the time John Lanc commenced the action for divorce.

Y Include:
[

(a) The title owner of such furnishings.

=~ éz (b) The date of acquisition of plaintiff’s interest.
i (c) The original price or value of the furnishing.
i (d) The source of funds with which the furnishing was
? acquired. E
% (e) The estimated fair market value of the furnishing at
; the time of commencement of the divorce action.
i (f) The amount of any mortgage or lien unpaid upon the
ﬁ furnishing.
§§ /. 45. List any jewelry, art, antiques, precious objects, gold and
i precious metals in which plaintiff held an interest at the time John
; Lanc commenced the divorce action. For each such item, state:
z (a) The title owner.
- ; (b) The date of acquisition of each item. E

DRAKE, SOMMERS, LOEB, TARSHIS & CATANIA, P.C.
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(c)

(d)

(e)

(f)

(9)

(h)

made, and give a bri
under which such thréat‘ﬁrf
State whether plaintiff evér th
and, if so, list the date or dates upoﬁ4whichfsuchy7
threats were made, and give a brief description of thé
circumstances under which they were uttered.

State whether plaintiff ever threatened to kill her
husband, John Lanc and, if so, state the approximate
date or dates upon which such threats were made, and
give a brief description of the circumstances under
which they were uttered.

State whether plaintiff ever raised her voice while
arguing with her husband, John Lanc, in front of their
child or children.

State whether plaintiff ever accused her child or
children of destroying her marriage and/or relationship
with John Lanc.

State whether plaintiff ever addressed her child or
children with profanity or in a profane manner.

State whether plaintiff has received psychiatric care
since the date of her marriage to John Lanc and, if so,
state the approximate dates of such treatment,
plaintiff’'s reason for seeking treatment and the nature

of any diagnosis of plaintiff’s condition.

DRAKE, SOMMERS, LOEB, TARSHIS & CATANIA, P.C.
P.0.BOX 1479 » NEWBURGH, N.Y. 12550  {914) 565-1100
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55, “plaintiff claim that ‘the disposition of the condomsmiwmss
in Lake Tahoe pursuant to the settlement of her marital action against
John Lanc was otherwise than she desired and/or was entitled to? 1If
so, state the disposition that plaintiff claims would have been proper
and the basis for this claim.

v 56; Does plaintiff claim that the disposition of secufities,
(stocks, bonds, etc.), under the settlement of her marital action
against John Lanc was otherwise than that to which she was entitled?
If so, state the disposition that plaintiff claims would have been
proper and the basis of this claim.

57. Does plaintiff claim that the award of use of the marital
residence, (53 Vincent Drive), to John Lanc and/or the terms of its
use and disposition pursuant to the settlement into which plaintiff
entered were otherwise than plaintiff desired and/or was entitled to?
If so, state the disposition of this matter which plaintiff claims
would have been proper, including the specific terms which differ from
those used, and the basis for plaintiff’s claim.

.- 58. Does plaintiff claim that the amount of cash assets,
including IRA and Keough accounts, awarded to her pursuant to the
settlement of her marital action against John Lanc was less than the
amount to which she was entitled? If so, state the amount which
plaintiff claims would have been proper and the basis of plaintiff’s
calculation of the figure.

~~ 59. Does plaintiff claim that the disposition of the interest in
the enterprise "Hustis and Horowitz" under the settlement of her

marital action against John Lanc was otherwise than that to which

DRAKE. SOMMERS, LOEB, TARSHIS & CATANIA, P.C.
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plaintiff was entitled? If so, state the disposition that plaintiff
claims would have been proper and the basis of this claim.

60. Does plaintiff claim that the disposition of the interest in
the enterprise "Circleville Management Company" pursuant to the
settlement of her marital action against John Lanc was otherwise than
that to’which plaintiff was entitled? If so, state the disposition
that plaintiff claims would have been proper and the basis of this
claim.

61. Does plaintiff claim that the provisions of the settlement
agreement into which she entered relating to assisting John Lanc in
recovering payments made on behalf of plaintiff for surgery were in
any way improper? If so, state the basis of plaintiff's claim.

62. List every right, entitlement, asset and item of property,
(real or personal), that plaintiff did not receive under the
settlement of her marital action against John Lanc which plaintiff
claims was due to her as "a fair remuneration for all her years of
working with her former husband, and for all the opportunities she had
foregone™.

63. State every action taken by defendant, MICHAEL DONNELLY, in
his representation of MARIANA LANC that plaintiff claims a reasonably
competent attorney would not have done.

64. State every action plaintiff claims a reasonably competent
attorney would have taken in his representation of MARIANA LANC that
MICHAEL DONNELLY did not do.

Dated: Newburgh, New York
February 22, 1988

DRAKE, SOMMERS. LOEB, TARSHIS & CATANI& P.C
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TO:

PETER W. SLUYS, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff

Box 3

117 North Middletown Road
Pearl River, New York 10965

DRAKE, SOMMERS, LOEB
TN oovRS RG

. TARSHIS & CATANIA, F.

Yours, etc.,

DRAKE, SOMMERS, LOEB, TARSHIS
& CATANIA, P.C.

Attorneys for Defendants

One Corwin Court

P.O. Box 1479

Newburgh, New York 12550

Tel. No. (914) 565-1100

c.

ooy




THE STATE OF NEW YORK
SUPREME COURT : COUNTY OF ROCKLAND

MARIANA LANC,

Plaintiffs, AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

-against- Index No.

MICHAEL DONNELLY and CLINE, MacVEAN,
LEWIS & SHERWIN, P.C.,

Defendants.

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

SANDRA B. VERNOOY, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. I am not a party to this action, am over 18 years of age, and
reside at Newburgh, New York. g

2. On February 22, 1988, I served a true copy of the annexed
interrogatories in the following manner:

By mailing the same in a sealed envelope, with postage prepaid
thereon, in a post office or official depository for the U.S. Postal
Service within the State of New York, addressed to the last known
address of the addressee(s) as indicated below:

PETER W. SLUYS, ESOQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff

Box 3

117 North Middletown Road
Pearl River, New York 10965

Sworn to before me this

22nd day of February, 1988. / E
i /“L\? Y /l/_)/ . 3:4),1“{‘/ / . — - ) "7 },. ““ :
LV ETITY N e RN 2P DN A N o e X
Notary Public - SANDRA B. VERNOOY _
SHARON FOOTE
MNaotary Public, State of New York

Qualified in Orange County Q“X”'
. No.4826709 18!
Commission Expires May 31, 19._
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petition of MacVean, Lewis, Sherwin,
- McDermott & Rosenstein, P.C., to
determine and enforce its lien for
legal services rendered on behalf of
MARIANA LANC, in the matter of

JOHN LANC,

Plaintiff,
" - against - - | AFFIRMATION
Index No. 3218/84
MARIANA LANC,
Defendant.

MICIAEL ll. DONNELLY, an attorney admitted to practice in the
.Courts of the State of New York, hereby affirms, under penalty of
perjury, that:

I am associatzd with the firm of MacVean, Lewis, Sherwin,
McDermott & Rosenstein, P.C., the petitioner in the apove captioned
action énd,‘as such, am fanmiliar with the facts and circumstances
surrcunding this case and with the prior papers and proéeedings had

herein. This affirmation is submitted in support of petitioner's

application for an order determining and fixing its retaining and

charging lizn in this matter. Al] statements of fact contained herein

aot on personal information are upon information and belief, the
source of the information and ground for the belief being an

exanination of the file maintained by nmy office in this matter.

Since April of 1934 T have acted as attorney for the defendant

in the above captioned action. At the inception of ay reprezsentation

S~
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services at the rate of $75.00 per hour. Mariana Lanc also agreed to
T ToLw Do N A ELAM THRAT My HylEewun worl PR Rl

reimburse petitionez for all disbursements incurred in the ©:-cooe 5,
P JoB 4ep

prosecution of this action. At no time has Mariana Lanc pﬁid any - T+

sums to my office pursuant to that agreement, nor has she once

4

explained her refusal to do so.

Due in large measure to the uncooperatiYEEg§§ of the defendant,

R S e e ey e

this has be=1 a d1fficult file from the beginning. The defendant

oo R e ety

1nit1a]1y refus=d to perﬁ:é ____ me :Q gndertake any financial di: dlsc]osure g
A~

in this matter, nor would she allow me to interpose a counterc]a1m on

her behalf until after the matter was on the trial calendar.— . TR

Defendant would alternate between wanting to waive all support and _
leaving the house to her husband and child and taking off for LT TR
Australia on the one hand, and desriring to "take the plaintiff for
1 he was worth'" on the other. I have spent a total of 31.4 hours
during the course of handling this matter. All of those hours are
documented on exhibit "A", annzxed hereto. In additiop, $439.55 in
disbursements have béen incurred - again, reflected oé exhidit "a".
The tiae sﬁenc was necessary to advance the interests of the
éefendant. The disbursements are mocdest and were, once again,

necessarily incurred in the representation of the defendant.

It should be noted that the défendant is employed at the

P
Aty

\
e

present time. Additionally, she is receivinz, pursuant to the

-

judgment of divorce, the sum of $350.00 per nmonth from the

plaintiff, It is apparent, therefore, that thz defendant has the

means to pay petitioner for its services, but is merely refusing to

ia 5 o
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FORE, it is respectfully requested that the app]lcation of

petitioner MacVean, Lewis, Sherwin, HcDermot:t: & Rosenstein, P.C. be,

in all respects, granted. i

. - MICHAEL H. DON

e e e e e i AN~ o




